
From: Candy Blair
To: Taylor Burton; Eric Dickey
Subject: Fwd: DSHS COVID-19 Health Disparities Contract–No Cost Extension-Due Nov 28, 2022-Collin County Health

Care Services
Date: Thursday, November 17, 2022 11:24:49 AM
Attachments: Collin County Form A - Face Page revised.docx

ATT00001.htm
Collin County Health Disparities Budget.xlsx
ATT00002.htm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Clark,Sandy (DSHS)" <Sandy.Clark@dshs.texas.gov>
Date: November 17, 2022 at 11:10:58 AM CST
To: Candy Blair <cblair@co.collin.tx.us>
Cc: Christian Jimenez <cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: DSHS COVID-19 Health Disparities Contract–No Cost Extension-
Due Nov 28, 2022-Collin County Health Care Services

﻿
***** WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

Dear Local Health Department, 

This notice is to inform you that your DSHS COVID-19 Health
Disparities Contract will be amended to extend the end date of
the contract to May 31, 2024.  This amendment will be a no-cost
extension, so no funds will be added to the contract at this time.
 

Attached is your current approved budget that is reported on
your contract.  You may revise the budget and resubmit it.
 Please update the Face Page for your contract if the signatory or
anything else has changed.

Please note that the following information may need to be
removed, changed or reworded on your budget. Grant funds
cannot be used for:

Clinical services

Food, beverages, and other refreshments

Door prizes, contest prizes, or raffle prizes

Event entertainment, decorations, or party supplies

Promotional items, defined as “giveaway” or incentive

mailto:cblair@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:tburton@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:edickey@co.collin.tx.us

		

		

		







Department of State Health Services

[bookmark: _Toc246831232][bookmark: _Toc340736616]FORM A: FACE PAGE

This form requests basic information about the respondent and project, including the signature of the authorized representative.  The face page is the cover page of the proposal and must be completed in its entirety.  

		RESPONDENT INFORMATION



		1)  LEGAL BUSINESS NAME:

		Collin County



		2)  MAILING Address Information (include mailing address, street, city, county, state and 9-digit zip code):

		Check if address change

		|_|



		

		825 N. McDonald St #130, McKinney, TX 75069



     





		3)  PAYEE Name and Mailing Address, including 9-digit zip code (if different from above):

		Check if address change

		|_|



		

		Collin County

     

     

     





		4)

		DUNS Number (9-digit) required if receiving federal funds: 74873449                          



		5) Federal Tax ID No. (9-digit), State of Texas Comptroller Vendor ID Number (14-digit) or Social Security Number (9-digit):  

		[bookmark: _GoBack]17560008736 026





		*The respondent  acknowledges, understands and agrees that the respondent's choice to use a social security number as the vendor identification number for the contract, may result in the social security number being made public via state open records requests.



		6)  TYPE OF ENTITY (check all that apply):



		

		|_|

		City

		|_|

		Nonprofit Organization*

		|_|

		Individual



		

		[bookmark: Check2]|X|

		County

		|_|

		For Profit Organization*

		|_|

		Federally Qualified Health Centers



		

		|_|

		Other Political Subdivision

		|_|

		HUB Certified

		|_|

		State Controlled Institution of Higher Learning



		

		|_|

		State Agency

		|_|

		Community-Based Organization

		|_|

		Hospital



		

		|_|

		Indian Tribe

		|_|

		Minority Organization

		|_|

		Private

		



		

		

		

		|_|

		Faith Based (Nonprofit Org)

		|_|

		Other (specify):

		     

		



		*If incorporated, provide 10-digit charter number assigned by Secretary of State:

		     

		



		7)  PROPOSED BUDGET PERIOD:

		Start Date: 

		Upon execution

		End Date:

		05/31/2023



		8)  COUNTIES SERVED BY PROJECT: 

		



		

		Collin



		9)  AMOUNT OF FUNDING REQUESTED: 

		$500,000.00

		11)  PROJECT CONTACT PERSON



		10)  PROJECTED EXPENDITURES 

		

		

		

		Name:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

		Christian Jimenez

972-548-5619

cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us





		Does respondent’s projected federal expenditures exceed $500,000, or its projected state expenditures exceed $500,000, for respondent’s current fiscal year (excluding amount requested in line 9 above)? **



[bookmark: Check20][bookmark: Check21]          Yes  |X|          No  |_|



**Projected expenditures should include anticipated expenditures under all federal grants including “pass through” federal funds from all state agencies, or all anticipated expenditures under state grants, as applicable.

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		12)  FINANCIAL OFFICER



		

		

		Name:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

		Jarrad Winman

972-548-4732

jwinman@co.collin.tx.us



		



		13) AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

		Check if change   |_|

		14) Individual to complete  FFATA Form in Contract



		

		Name:

Title:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

		Chris Hill

County Judge

972-548-4623

chill@co.collin.tx.us

     

		



		

		

		

		15)  DATE 



		

		

		

		

		07/23/2021









		

		

		












General Instructions

		General Instructions for Completing Budget Forms
DSHS Costs Only Budgeted on Detail Category Pages 

		(Examples and instructions for completing the Budget Category Detail Templates are in a separate Excel file located under Templates for Cost Reimbursement Budgets located at :   http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/grants/forms.shtm



		* 		Enter the legal name of your organization in the space provided for "Legal Name of Respondent" on Form I -Budget Summary; doing so will populate the budget category detail templates with your organizations name. 

		* 		Complete each budget category detail template. Instructions for completing each budget category detail template are in a separate document. If a primary budget category detail template does not accommodate all items in your budget, use the respective supplemental budget template at the end of this workbook. The total of each supplemental category detail budget template will automatically populate to the last line of the respective primary budget category template. 

		* 		After you have completed each budget category detail form, go to Form I-Budget Summary and input other sources of funding manually (if any) in Columns 3 - 6 for each budget category.

		* 		Refer to the table below the budget template table to verify that the amounts distributed ("Distribution Total") in each budget category equals the "Budget Total" for each respective category. Next, verify that the overall total of all distributions ("Distribution Totals") equals the Budget Total. 

		* 		Enter the total amount of "Program Income" anticipated for this program in row "K" under the "Total Budget" column (1). The total program income budgeted will be automatically allocated to each funding source based on the percentage of funding of the total budget. Information on program income is available in the DSHS Contractors Financial Procedures Manual located at the following web site:  http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/contracts/   



&F		&P




Form I-Budget Summary

												FORM I: BUDGET SUMMARY (REQUIRED)



				Legal Name of Respondent: 						Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Budget Categories				Total				DSHS Funds		Direct Federal		Other State		Local Funding		Other 

						Budget				Requested		Funds		Agency Funds*		Sources		Funds

						(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		A.		Personnel				$320,985		$320,985		$0		$0		$0		$0

		B.		Fringe Benefits				$143,609		$143,609		$0		$0		$0		$0

		C.		Travel				$1,680		$1,680		$0		$0		$0		$0

		D.		Equipment				$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0

		E.		Supplies				$28,820		$28,820		$0		$0		$0		$0

		F.		Contractual				$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0

		G.		Other		$		$4,906		$4,906		$0		$0		$0		$0

		H.		Total Direct Costs		$		$500,000		$500,000		$0		$0		$0		$0

		I.		Indirect Costs		$		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0

		J.		Total (Sum of H and I)		$		$500,000		$500,000		$0		$0		$0		$0

		K.		Program Income - Projected Earnings		$		$0		$0										 



		NOTE:  The "Total Budget" amount for each Budget Category will have to be allocated (entered) manually among the funding sources.  Enter amounts in whole dollars.  After amounts have been entered for each funding source, verify that the "Distribution Total" below equals the respective amount under the "Total Budget" from column (1).

								Budget
Catetory		Distribution
Total		Budget
Total		Budget
Category		Distribution
Total		Budget
Total



		Check Totals For:						Personnel		$320,985		$320,985		Fringe Benefits		$143,609		$143,609

								Travel		$1,680		$1,680		Equipment		$0		$0

								Supplies		$28,820		$28,820		Contractual		$0		$0

								Other		$4,906		$4,906		Indirect Costs		$0		$0



		TOTAL FOR:						Distribution Totals				$500,000		Budget Total				$500,000

		 

		*Letter(s) of good standing that validate the respondent’s programmatic, administrative, and financial capability must be placed after this form if respondent receives any funding from state agencies other than DSHS related to this project.  If the respondent is a state agency or institution of higher education, letter(s) of good standing are not required.  DO NOT include funding from other state agencies in column 4 or Federal sources in column 3 that is not related to activities being funded by this DSHS project.



		 

		 



Revised: April 2011




Form I - 1 Personnel

		FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form 



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Justification		FTE's		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Total Average Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Functional Title + Code

		E = Existing or P = Proposed

		Community Health Specialist		Y		Provides administrative support for immunizations programs, supports grant functions related to COVID-19, supports community outreach initiatives		1.00		NA		$3,841.00		21		$80,661

		Registered Nurse		Y		Performs COVID-19 vaccine administration, reports vaccine data to the State, requests additional vaccine from State partners, monitors vaccine to ensure vaccine efficacy, supports grant functions related to COVID-19, provides community outreach services		1.00		RN		$5,991.00		21		$125,811

		PHEP Planner		Y		Provides administrative support for PHEP, partners with stakeholders on vaccine intiatives, supports grant functions related to COVID-19, supports community outreach initiatives		1.00		NA		$5,453.00		21		$114,513

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		TOTAL FROM PERSONNEL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS														$0

												SalaryWage Total				$320,985

		FRINGE BENEFITS		Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:

		a. Fringe Benefits: FICA/Medicare (salary x 0.0765), Insurance Premiums ($1,200 for medical/dental/RX and $4.95 for term life per month), Long Term Disability (salary x 0.0024), Short Term Disability $2.10/month, Long Term Care $26.25 per month, Retirement (salary x 0.08), Supplemental Death Benefit (salary x 0.0025), Unemployment insurance (salary x 0.001). Per life insurance HR, the calculation should be employee salary divided by 1000 and then multiplied by 0.05 (this is for one month). Long-Term Disability $0.0024. Short-Term Disability $2.10 per month. Long-Term Care $30.08 per month. 







										Fringe Benefit Rate % 						44.74%



										Fringe Benefits Total						$143,609





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 2 Travel

								FORM I-2: TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location
City/State		Number of:				Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop										Days/Employees



				 						 		 				Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 		 				Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 		 				Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 		 				Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 														 









		TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP BUDGET SHEETS														 		$0



												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0



		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage   		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				 (a) + (b)

		Out of office meetings, seminars, exercises, training, including all day travel within Dallas-Fort Worth metroplex will be utilized by all staff performing COVID-19 duties.				3000		$0.560		$1,680						$1,680

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

		TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL OTHER/LOCAL TRAVEL COSTS BUDGET SHEETS														$0



										Total for Other / Local Travel								$1,680



		 Other / Local Travel Costs:		$1,680				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$1,680





				Indicate Policy Used:				Respondent's Travel Policy				State of Texas Travel Policy



Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 3 Equipment

		FORM I-3: EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category 

		Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order.  See attached example for equipment definition and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total

												$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

		TOTAL FROM EQUIPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS										$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 4 Supplies

		FORM I-4: SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. #of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (e.g., office, computer, medical, educational, etc.)  See attached example for definition of supplies and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		Computer-Tablets x 3 including docking station, key board, stylus, mouse, and three monitors; $2677 each		Computers to used by health department staff for disease investigations, creating documentation, analyzing data, and other public health activities		$8,031

		Desk Phones x 3; $308.00 ea.		Desk phones to be used by health department staff to communicate with stakeholders, providers and others regarding public health activities		$924

		Cell Phone-Voice and Data x 3 includes standard mobile phone, case, and car charger; $247.99 each		Cell phones to be used by health department staff to communicate with patients, healthcare providers and others regarding public health activities		$744

		Cell Phone Service Plan x 3 employees for 2 years; annual cost of voice and data plan $576 each		Cell phone voice and data service plan to be used by health department staff using their cell phones to communicate with stakeholders, providers, and others public health activities		$3,240

		Scanner - Top Feed x 3; county standard desktop scanner; $1088 each		Scanners to be used by staff to produce electronic files for retention of reports and related documents and for stakeholder outreach		$3,264

		Office Supplies		Clipboards, paper, writing utensils, labels, folders, binders, etc…to produce reports, documentation, and support grant functions. (Individual supply items will not exceed $499.00)

		$4,000

		Printing and Communication Materials		Printing for additional grant related activities, events and public education or other outreach brochures, flyers, postcards, coloring books, posters and other materials to educate the public; printing of employee business cards, as needed.
		$4,000

		Furniture/Workstations/Cubicles		Cost for necessary Furniture/Cubicles/Workstations required due to new positions resulting from expanded workforce.		$4,117

		Postage		Postage for  outreach materials, mailings, and communications with stakeholders.		$500



				 

				 		$0

				 		$0

				 		$0

				 		$0

				 		$0

		TOTAL FROM SUPPLIES SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS				$0

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$28,820





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 5 Contractual

		FORM I-5: CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that delegates $100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent’s funding request, must be attached behind this form.

		              CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   
(i.e., Monthly, Hourly, Unit, Lump Sum)		# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.		RATE OF PAYMENT (i.e., hourly rate, unit rate, lump sum amount)		TOTAL

		 												$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

		TOTAL FROM CONTRACTUAL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS												$0



								                          Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$0



Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 6 Other

		FORM I-6: OTHER Budget Category Detail Form



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost per unit)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		Adobe DC software licenses x3; $360 ea.		Computer software to be used by health department staff to edit, combine, and sign electronic .pdf documents used in stakeholder outreach tasks		$1,080

		Software-EA licenses x 3 including Microsoft Office Suite; $762 ea		Computer software to be used by health department staff to communicate by email and engage with stakeholders		$2,286

		Conference registrations fees for 2 staff members		Preparedness Summit Conference, Diseases in Nature, Collin County Mental Health Symposium or similar conference for 2 staff members; registration fees cost $500 per person		$1,000

		Certifications and Staff Training		Staff to be trained on HIPAA, Blood Borne Pathogens, Sexual Harrasment, Diversity/Equity/Inclusion, or similar training		$540

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

						$0

		TOTAL FROM OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS				$0

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$4,906





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I-7 Indirect Costs 

		FORM I - 7 Indirect Costs



								Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



								Total amount of indirect costs allocable to the project:				Amount:		$0



		Indirect costs are based on (mark the statement that is applicable):



				_____				The respondent’s most recent indirect cost rate approved by a federal cognizant agency or state single audit coordinating agency.  Expired rate agreements are not acceptable.  Attach a copy of the rate agreement to this form (Form I - 7 Indirect)      				RATE:
BASE:

														   

				_____				Applies only to governmental entities. The respondent’s current central service cost rate or indirect cost rate based on a rate proposal prepared in accordance with OMB Circular A-87.  Attach a copy of Certification of Cost Allocation Plan or Certification of Indirect Costs.  
Note: Governmental units with only a Central Service Cost Rate must also include the indirect cost of the governmental units department (i.e. Health Department).  In this case indirect costs will be comprised of central service costs (determined by applying the rate) and the indirect costs of the governmental department.  The allocation of indirect costs must be addressed in Part V - Indirect Cost Allocation of the Cost Allocation Plan that is submitted to DSHS.				RATE:
TYPE:
BASE:

								 

				_____				A cost allocation plan.  A cost allocation plan as specified in the DSHS Contractor's Financial Procedures Manual (CFPM), Appendix A  must be submitted to DSHS within 60 days of the contract start date.  The CFPM is available on the following internet web link: http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/contracts/




		GO TO PAGE 2 (below)





		Page 2,   FORM I - 7 Indirect Costs



		If using an central service or indirect cost rate, identify the types of costs that are included (being allocated) in the rate: 





		Organizations that do not use an indirect cost rate and governmental entities with only a central service rate must identify the types of costs that will be allocated as indirect costs and the methodology used to allocate these costs in the space provided below.  The costs/methodology must also be disclosed in Part V-Indirect Cost Allocation of the Cost Allocation Plan that is submitted to DSHS.  Identify the types of costs that are being allocated as indirect costs, the allocation methodology, and the allocation base:





Revised: 7/6/2009




Supplemental Forms Instructions

		SUPPLEMENTAL FORMS INSTRUCTIONS

		The budget templates (two per budget category) that follow are intended to supplement cost reimbursement budgets when there are too many items to fit on the primary budget template.  Applicants that have utilized all the lines on the primary budget template must use the supplemental templates to list detail information for the respective budget category.  For example, after all the lines on the primary budget template for Personnel (tab labled Form I - 1 Personnel) have been used, go to the supplemental template labled "Form I - 1a Personnel Supp” and if all the lines are used on this template, go to the next template labled "Form I - 1b Personnel".  The amounts on each supplemental template will automatically total and the total from both templates will automatically be inserted on the last line of the primary budget template. 
                       
The supplemental budget templates are:

		                      

                         -Form I-1 Personnel Supplemental

                        -Form I-2 Travel Supplemental

                        -Form I-3 Equipment Supplemental

                        -Form I-4 Supplies Supplemental

                        -Form I-5 Contractual Supplemental

                        -Form I-6 Other Supplemental

 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 1a  Personnel Supp

		FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Justification		FTE's		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Total Average Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Functional Title + Code

		E = Existing or P = Proposed

				 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

												SalaryWage Total				$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 1b  Personnel Supp 

		FORM I-1: PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Justification		FTE's		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Total Average Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Functional Title + Code

		E = Existing or P = Proposed

				 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 										$0

		 		 		 										$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

		 		 		 				 						$0

												SalaryWage Total				$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 2a Travel Supp

								FORM I-2: TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location				Number of:		Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop								(City, State)				Days/Employees



		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0



												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0



		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage   		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				 (a) + (b)

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0



										Total for Other / Local Travel								$0



		 Other / Local Travel Costs:		$0				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$0







Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 2b Travel Supp

								FORM I-2: TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location				Number of:		Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop								(City, State)				Days/Employees



		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

		 		 						 						Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0



												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0



		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage   		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				 (a) + (b)

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0



										Total for Other / Local Travel								$0



		 Other / Local Travel Costs:		$0				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$0







Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 3a  Equipment Supp

		FORM I-3: EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category 

		Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order.  See attached example for equipment definition and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

						 						$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 3b Equipment Supp

		FORM I-3: EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category 

		Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order.  See attached example for equipment definition and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total

						 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		 				 						$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 4a Supplies Supp

		FORM I-4: SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (i.e., office, computer, medical, client incentives, educational, etc.)

		Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 4b Supplies Supp

		FORM I-4: SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (i.e., office, computer, medical, client incentives, educational, etc.)

		Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		 		 

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 5a Contractual Supp

		FORM I-5: CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that delegates $100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent’s funding request, must be attached behind this form.

		 CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   (i.e. Monthly, Hourly, Unit, Lump Sum)		# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.		RATE OF PAYMENT
(i.e. hourly rate, unit rate, lump sum amount)		TOTAL

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0



								                          Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$0



Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 5b Contractual Supp

		FORM I-5: CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent: 		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that delegates $100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent’s funding request, must be attached behind this form.

		 CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   (i.e. Monthly, Hourly, Unit, Lump Sum)		# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.		RATE OF PAYMENT
(i.e. hourly rate, unit rate, lump sum amount)		TOTAL

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0



								                          Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$0



Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 6a Other Supp

		FORM I-6: OTHER Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost/unit)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost





































		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$0





Revised: 7/6/2009




Form I - 6b Other Supp

		FORM I-6: OTHER Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)



		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County-HHS001057600012-OHDPP/COVID-LHD-FY22-24



		Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost/unit)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost





































		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$0





Revised: 7/6/2009










merchandise that are intended to reach and attract a broad
audience without requiring participation in a grant-related
activity

Funding can be used to purchase incentives to encourage
participation in data gathering/information sharing events. See
the Incentive FAQ on the Community Conversations on Health (CCOH) Bulletin
Board for additional guidance on allowable items. If incentives are
requested, you will need to submit an incentive plan that
includes the type of incentive(s), unit cost and total cost, and
how you will safely store, track, and distribute incentives.
Please return these documents to me by Monday, November
28, 2022.  If additional time is needed or you have any
questions on completing the attached forms please contact me
directly and I can assist.

Thanks,
 
Sandy Clark, CTCM
Contract Manager
Department of State Health Services
PO Box 149347
Austin, TX 78714
Email:  Sandy.Clark@dshs.texas.gov
Phone: 512-776-2264
 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__txhhs.sharepoint.com_sites_DSHS_exec_dc_cphpp_covid19hdg-3Fe-3D1-253ac0489ec6b3e749478c28a3ff8c7067ea&d=DwMF-g&c=D-0IXqICE-NcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-e2JSylf6Ne5tg&r=oaIWbDk-OJR7LinObiOZWW1ODHD2qYOfel1mH5e22IY&m=LcPf5MTbEyD6hF9NBlGeUPXxkYhnjOmkjHFk75-SV3f7N7T_i-HMtrYeDBpyoeEV&s=4QhbEYN-7kJLzaoYS_XpVkpGwUpKAw4hayKRot4F244&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__txhhs.sharepoint.com_sites_DSHS_exec_dc_cphpp_covid19hdg-3Fe-3D1-253ac0489ec6b3e749478c28a3ff8c7067ea&d=DwMF-g&c=D-0IXqICE-NcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-e2JSylf6Ne5tg&r=oaIWbDk-OJR7LinObiOZWW1ODHD2qYOfel1mH5e22IY&m=LcPf5MTbEyD6hF9NBlGeUPXxkYhnjOmkjHFk75-SV3f7N7T_i-HMtrYeDBpyoeEV&s=4QhbEYN-7kJLzaoYS_XpVkpGwUpKAw4hayKRot4F244&e=
mailto:Sandy.Clark@dshs.texas.gov

